
Fulfill prior commitment to increase new funding for
at-risk students to better provide resources to meet
their needs.

PRIORITIES2026

JOINT LEGISLATIVE

Establish an education working group, including
legislators and JLC (USBA, USSA, UASBO), that
finds solutions to support students, educators,
parents, families, and communities.

Provide two percent (2%) above the guaranteed
inflation and growth in the WPU to provide the
support needed for all students, prioritizing special

education students.

Help us create a reliable future workforce by
providing resources to incentivize a culture of

student attendance.

Create a plan for the Economic Stabilization
Account that allows 85% of available funds to go

directly to LEAs to support school safety, capital
need, small school building funds, and educator
directed hours.

Collaborate with JLC (USBA, USSA, UASBO) on a
long-term educational funding framework.

The Joint Legislative Committee is a standing committee of the Utah School Boards
Association Board of Directors.

We are dedicated to working collaboratively with the Utah State Legislature to ensure
that each student is prepared for college, career, and life. An educated citizenry will
further the position of Utah as a state leader in the nation.
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CONTACTS
LIST 2026

 UTAH SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOCIATION

(801) 566-1207     I    860 East 9085 South, Sandy, UT 84094    I     utahschoolboards.org

USBA Officers 

Curtis Whipple, President
435-691-2037
curtis.whipple@waynesd.org (Wayne Board)

Julie Jackson, President-Elect
360-628-9997
jajackson1@graniteschools.org (Granite Board)

Jennifer Partridge, Vice President
801-368-2172
jenniferpa@provo.edu (Provo Board)

Mark Clement, Immediate Past President 
801-310-0967
markclement@alpinedistrict.org (Alpine Board)

UASBO Representative

Todd Hauber, Granite Business Administrator 
801-652-0741
tahauber@graniteschools.org

USSA Officers 

Dan Linford, President 
801-663-8016
dlinford@dsdmail.net (Davis Superintendent)

Kodey Hughes, 1st Vice President 
435-590-3489
Kodey.hughes@juabsd.org (Juab Superintendent)

Greg Maughn,  2nd Vice President 
801-928-3178

Greg.maughn@ssummit.org (South Summit)

John Dodds, Past President
435-590-3832
jdodds@garfk12.org (Garfield Superintendent)

USBA/USSA Representative

Lexi Cunningham, Director USSA 
Associate Executive Director USBA
801-694-1376
lcunningham@usba.cc ussaut.org

mailto:jajackson1@graniteschools.org



